
Particulars Individuals Corporates

Outward Remittances by Telegraphic Transfer

Commission Rs300/- plus overseas bank charges where applicable Rs300/- plus overseas bank charges where applicable

SWIFT Charges Rs200/- Rs200/-

Outward Remittances by Draft

Commission Rs150/- plus overseas bank charges where applicable Rs50/- plus overseas bank charges where applicable

Stop Payment on Draft Rs200/- plus overseas bank charges where applicable Rs200/- plus overseas bank charges where applicable

Inward Remittances

Telegraphic Transfer (TT) Rs150/- Rs150/-

Drafts Rs100/- plus overseas bank charges where applicable Rs100/ -plus overseas bank charges where applicable

Debit to Foreign Currency Accounts

Over the counter

0.50% on amount 
0.50% on amount 

Minimum USD25/- and Maximum USD250/-

Internet Banking

0.50% on amount

Minimum USD10/- and Maximum USD250/-

Minimum USD25/- and Maximum USD250/-

General Charges

Invoice Substitution fee Rs300/- (except for transfer of Letter of Credits) Rs300/- (except for transfer of Letter of Credits)

D GENERAL SERVICES

16 Treasury Bills
Account Opening Fee Rs250 N/A

Transaction Fee
0.25% Minimum Rs 1,000/- 

Maximum Rs 2,500/-
N/A

17 Debit Cards
Annual Fee N/A N/A

Urgent forwarding of card to overseas address Actual costs Actual costs

Conversion Fee 3.0% of the amount on Foreign Currency transactions 3.0% of the amount on Foreign Currency transactions 

Withdrawals

Bank One ATMs N/A N/A

Other banks' ATMs (local and foreign) Rs75 or $5 or  € 5 Rs75 or $5 or  € 5

18 Prepaid Cards

Closure Fee

MUR Rs345 (incl VAT) Rs345 (incl VAT)

USD $ 11.50 (incl VAT) $ 11.50 (incl VAT)

19 Internet Banking
Subscription Fee Free Free

Free Free

Commission in lieu of Exchange


